ORDINANCE NO.	

Introduced by:

AN UNCODIFIED ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PASADENA GRANTING ASSIGNMENT OF A NON-EXCLUSIVE SOLID WASTE FRANCHISE FROM CROWN DISPOSAL COMPANY TO RECOLOGY LOS ANGELES AND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 7222.

The People of the City of Pasadena ordain as follows:

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2015, the City Council of the City of Pasadena directed the City Attorney to prepare an amendment to Ordinance No. 7222 that approves the transfer and assignment of a non-exclusive solid waste franchise from Crown Disposal Company to Recology Los Angeles; and

WHEREAS, it was determined that Recology Los Angeles complies with Chapter 8.61 of the Pasadena Municipal Code and has agreed to comply with all provisions of this Chapter, including but without limitation, the required recycling diversion rates.

NOW THEREFORE, the People of the City of Pasadena ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Ordinance Number 7222 is hereby amended by deleting the reference to Crown Disposal Company and by substituting the following in its place, as of the effective date of this uncodified ordinance:

Recology Los Angeles 9189 De Garmo Avenue Sun Valley, CA 91352

SECTION 2. The city clerk shall certify the adoption of this ordinance and shall cause this ordinance to be published in full text.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect 30 days from its publication.

Signed and approved this	day of	, 2015.
		ogaard City of Pasadena
	Mayor of the	City of Pasaderia
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the fo	oregoing ordinance wa	s adopted by the City
Council of the City of Pasadena at its	meeting held this	day of
2015, by the follow	wing vote:	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
Date Published:		
	Mark Jomsky City Clerk	<i>(</i>
Approved as to form:		
Bas 1. Frem		
Brad L. Fuller		
Assistant City Attorney		